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Puget Sound Energy Sale of Colstrip Assets 

Assignment/Docket Number: UE-200115 

Date: 10/8/2020 Time: 1:30 PM 

Name Representing  Email or mailing address  Do you wish 
to speak? 
Yes or No 

Paul Aussendorf 
 

Self 
 

aussendorf@gmail.com 
 
 
 

Yes 
206-518-0813 
 

Willard Westre 
 

Union of concerned scientists  wwestre@hotmail.com  425-213-4818 
Yes  

Peter Morton 
 

Self peterandmarie@earthlink.net 
 

No 
360-730-1064 

 
Robert Briggs 

Self rsb@turbonet.com No 
206-259-3957 

 
Anne Hedges 

Montana Environmental 
Information Center 

ahedges@meic.org  Yes 
406-461-9546 

Virginia Lohr Self lohr@turbonet.com Yes 509-715-
7957 

John Sherwin Self john@johnsherwin.net Yes 425-785-
8819 
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Puget Sound Energy Sale of Colstrip Assets 

Assignment/Docket Number: UE-200115 

Date: 10/8/2020 Time: 1:30 PM 

Name Representing  Email or mailing address  Do you wish 
to speak? 
Yes or No 

 
Ronald Snell 

Self or People for Climate Action Rsnell2@comcast.net Yes 425-749-
6779 

 
Louis Poncz 
 

 
Self 

 
louisponcz@gmail.com 

Yes 425-269-
3560 

Lynn Fitz-hugh 
 

Thurston Climate Action Team lynn@thurstonclimateaction.org 
 
 

Yes 206-713-
0497 

Beth Kaeding 
 

Northern Plains Resource 
Council 

kaedingl@aol.com Yes 406-585-
5644 

Ronda Hunter 
 

self rhon@olympus.com Yes 360-789-
2272 

Anne Kroeker 
 

Self annek@36524.com Yes 425-260-
7100 

Kevin Jones 
 

Vashon Climate Action Group kevinjonvash@gmail.com Yes 206-463-
1766 
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Puget Sound Energy Sale of Colstrip Assets 

Assignment/Docket Number: UE-200115 

Date: 10/8/2020 Time: 1:30 PM 

Name Representing  Email or mailing address  Do you wish 
to speak? 
Yes or No 

Derf Johnson 
 

Montana Environmental 
Information Center 

djohnson@meic.org Yes 

David Perk 
 

Self Davidperk@comcast.net Yes 206 909 
8670 

Andrea Scott-Marie 
 

Self Andreascottmarie55@gmail.com Yes 425 381 
3818 

Anne Newcomb Self anne@annenewcomb.net Yes 425-785-
8819 
 

Ellen Lockert 
 

Self ealockert@gmail.com Yes 206-650-
6476 

Fran Korten 
 

Self Fran.korten@gmail.com Yes 206-842-
6607 

Tracey Cook-Lee 
 

Self tcooklee@gmail.com Yes 425-229-
1650 
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Puget Sound Energy Sale of Colstrip Assets 

Assignment/Docket Number: UE-200115 

Date: 10/8/2020 Time: 1:30 PM 

Name Representing Email or mailing address Do you wish to 
speak? 
Yes or No 

Peggy Perkin 
 

self gimleteye@comcast.net Yes 
360-866-7165 

Rosemarie Ferrara 
 

Self 2126 N. 135th Street 
Seattle, WA 98133 

No 206-365-
0397 

Rob Smith 
 

self rsmith@npca.org Yes 

Annette Kenyon 
 

Self gnakenyon@gmail.com No 253-770-
8704 

Michael Laurie 
 

Self mlaurie@mindspring.com Yes 206-406-
7153 

Al Vaskas 
 

Self al@vaskas.com  *Customer rec’d PDF of 
hearing notice via email 

No 

 
Jerry Derevyanny 

Self jerry@derevyanny.com Yes 206-427-
4568 
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Puget Sound Energy Sale of Colstrip Assets 
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Date: 10/8/2020 Time: 1:30 PM 

Name Representing Email or mailing address Do you wish to 
speak? 
Yes or No 

 
Jon Mathison 

Washington Society of 
Profesional Engineers – Seattle 
Section President 

jonmathison@yahoo.com emailed hearing 
letter to consumer 

Yes 206-789-
1373 x1003 

 
Mark Johnson 

Self   mjohnson@washingtonretail.org Yes 360-943-
9198 

Court Olson 
 

Self Court.olson@yahoo.com Yes 
425-652-2777 

Patricia Roragen 
 

Self patroragen@bhhsnwre.com No 
253-230-0217 

Eric Frankowski 
 

Western Clean Energy 
Campaign 

eric@westerncleanenergy.org Yes 303-590-
8650 

Brian Anderson 
 

Self Co2.350@gmail.com No 206-794-
5987 

Mary Paterson 
 

Self marycpaterson@gmail.com (emailed notice already) Yes 206-271-0251 

   
 
 
 

mailto:jonmathison@yahoo.com
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Date: 10/8/2020 Time: 1:30 PM 

Name Representing  Email or mailing address  Do you wish to 
speak? 
Yes or No 

Maia Syfers 
 

Vashon Climate Action Group msyfers@comcast.net Yes 206-463-0799 

Barbara Cross 

 
Self The consumer did not want to provide email but I was 

able to give her the phone number and Conference ID# 
to call.  

No 253-670-2042 

Joseph Hiss 
 

Self joe.hiss.biologist@gmail.com 
 

Yes 360-357-
4027 
 

Herbert Burke 
 

Self herb@energynw.com emailed consumer the letter  Yes 253-222-
4372 

Paul Maffeo 
 

Self paulmaffeo@hotmail.com (Emailed) YES 206-719-
3345 

 
Neil Anderson 

Self sagan2112@yahoo.com (transferred from 6 PM sheet, 
already received notice) 

NO 206-794-2053 

Christine Bunch 
 

Self cabunchy@gmail.com Yes 

Lauri McKole 
 

Self mckole@whidbey.net and I emailed the hearing 
letter 

Yes 360-632-
4260 

Rebecca MacMullen self   

mailto:msyfers@comcast.net
mailto:joe.hiss.biologist@gmail.com
mailto:herb@energynw.com
mailto:paulmaffeo@hotmail.com
mailto:s-an2112@yahoo.com
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Eleanor Bastian 
 

self   
 

Mary Catherine Dunphay Self   

    

  
 

 
 


